    EN2R-9082 0907RB1109RC
1
VV, VP, VB & MS SERIES FOR VQ400M
CLASS “A” VALVES
  PRODUCT HANDBOOK
Figure 1: Vent Valve “right”       Figure 2: Vent Valve “left”
Figure 3: Pilot Valve       Figure 4: By Pass Valve
Figure 5: CPI switch

detected by mechanical contact  between valve and extension of the switch. If valve opens,  the shaft is moved
by spring and switch can change over.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Basic OS number structure for valves : VY420X1xxx
VY=  VV: Vent Valve
VP: Pilot valve
VB: Bypass valve
420:  DN20
X: A: fast closing. Only for Vent valve series
 B: Fast Opening with throttle
 C: Slow open
Basic OS number structure for CPI switches : MS06xx001
xx:   20: CPI switch suitable for VQ420M series
25: CPI switch suitable for VQ425M series
40: CPI switch suitable for VQ440M series
50: CPI switch suitable for VQ450M series